
LITB-2020-916467 – Provision of PPE 

Answers to Queries 

 

• Query # 1: Biohazard bags required quantity 5292 packs? (5292 * 100) or 5292 Bags? 

Answer: Quantity required is 5292 bags as unit of measurement is by each.  

• Query # 2: Every piece of faceshield should be packed in a carton box? or no problem if not 

packed in a carton box? 
 

Answer: No specific quantity is required to be packed in each carton for the faceshields. This 

can be arranged as per supplier’s convenience.   

 

• Query # 3: Yellow biohazard medical waste bag. thickness:  12 to 20 mil. Is it 12 to 20 

micrometer or mm? 
 

Answer: 12 to 20 micrometer.  

 

 

 


